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L.D. 2279 

(Filing No. S- 330 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S. P. 
Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Volunteer 
for Maine Citize;1s." 

876, L.D. 2279, 
Literacy Services 

10 Amend the Bill in the appropriation by striking 
11 out all of the li'.st 10 lines (page 2, lines 1 to 10 in 
12 L.D.) and inserting in their place the following: 

13 '1988-89 

14 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
15 DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Adult Education 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

All Other 

Provides funds for 
Literacy Volunteers of 
America Maine to 
continue its work 
promoting literacy 
among Maine's adult 
and teenage 
population. ' 
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$35,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A " to S.P. 876, L.D. 2279 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment makes technical corrections to the 
3 appropriation. 

4 4989030988 

Reported by Senator Pearson for the Committee 
on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Reproduced 
and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(3/10/88) (Filing No. S-330) 
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