MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2279
2	(Filing No. S-330)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 876, L.D. 2279, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Volunteer Literacy Services for Maine Citizens."
10 11 12	Amend the Bill in the appropriation by striking out all of the last 10 lines (page 2, lines 1 to 10 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
13	' <u>1988-89</u>
14 15	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
16	Adult Education
17	All Other \$35,000
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Provides funds for Literacy Volunteers of America - Maine to continue its work promoting literacy among Maine's adult and teenage population.'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 876, L.D. 2279

STATEMENT	OF	FACT

This amendment makes technical corrections to the appropriation.

4989030988

Reported by Senator Pearson for the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/10/88) (Filing No. S-330)

Page 2-LR4989